There have been no related party transactions during the period or the previous period requiring disclosure
under IAS 24 Related Party Disclosures.

14. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD INFORMATION

Acquisition of Orchid Pubs & Dining Limited and Midco 1 Limited
On 15 June 2014 the Group acquired all of the issued share capital in Orchid Pubs & Dining Limited and
Midco 1 Limited. In accordance with IFRS 3, measurement period adjustments were made to provisional
values, which resulted in a restatement of the deferred tax asset and the value of land and buildings
acquired.

In addition, deferred consideration outstanding at 27 September 2014 was finalised. The result of these
changes reduced the provisional goodwill from £9m to £nil.

The adjustments to the provisional amounts recognised during the measurement period are detailed in
note 3.5 of the Annual Report and Accounts 2015;

As a result of the acquisition accounting being finalised, the Group has restated the comparative
amounts in the balance sheet as follows:

 As reported at

11 April 2015

£m

 Adjustments
to provisional

values
£m

 Restated

£m

Goodwill and other intangible assets 18   (9)  9
Property, plant and equipment 4,273   (5)  4,268
Trade and other payables (339)  1   (338)
Deferred tax asset 167   12   179
Deferred tax liability (348)  1   (347)

INDEPENDENT REVIEW REPORT TO MITCHELLS & BUTLERS PLC

We have been engaged by the Company to review the condensed set of financial information in the half-
yearly financial report for the 28 week period ended 9 April 2016 which comprises the Group condensed
income statement, the Group condensed statement of comprehensive income, the Group condensed
balance sheet, the Group condensed statement of changes in equity, the Group condensed cash flow
statement and related notes 1 to 14. We have read the other information contained in the half-yearly
financial report and considered whether it contains any apparent misstatements or material